
M.ANANDAM & CO., 

Opinion 

CHARTIRED ACCOUNTANTS 

To Members of Singareni Collieries Educational Society 

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT 

Report on the Audit of the Financial Statements 

we have audited the financial statements of Singareni Colieries Educationai Society (the 
Society). wthich comprise the balancoe shet as at March 31, 2022, the income and 
expenditure account for the year ended, and notes to the financial statements, including a 
summary of significant accounting policies. 

Basis for Opinion 

in our opinion and to the best of our informat1on and according to the expianations given to 
us, we report that the aforesaid financial statements give informationn requied by iie 
Telangana Societies Registration Act, 2001 (the Act') and give a true and fair view in 
conformity with the accounting principles generally accepted in India: 

a) in case of Balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the Society as at March 31, 2022; 
b) in case of income and Expenditure Åccount, for the year ended on that date. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with Standards on Auditing (SAs). Our responsibilities 
under those Standards are turther described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of 
the Financial Statements section of our report. We are independent of the entity in 
accordance with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the financial 
statements, and we have fulfilled our other responsibilities in accordance with these 
requirements. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and 
appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. 

Responsibilities of Management and Those Charged with Governance for the Financial 
Statements 

The Societys management is responsible with respect to the preparation of these financial 
statements that give a true and fair view of the financial position, financiai performance and 
receipts and payments of the Society in accordance with the accounting principles generally 
accepted in India. This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting 
records in accordance with the provisions of the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the 
Society and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and 
application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are 
reasonable and prudent; and design, implementation and maintenance of adequate internal financial controls, that were operating effectively for ensuring8 the accuracy and completeness of the accounting records, relevant to the preparation and presentation of 
the financial statement that give a true and fair view and are free from material 
misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. 
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WPOly161 muy In preparing the financiat statements, manageineni is responsibie for assessing the entity's 

ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as appicable, matters related to going 

concern and using the going con cern basis of accounting unless management either intends 
to liquidate the entity or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so. 

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the entity's financia! 

reporting process. 

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements 

MAnandorn & Co., 
Chartered Accountonts 

Our cbjectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the finaiciai statemenis 

as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue 
an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of 
assurance but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always 
delect a materiai misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error 
and are considered material if, individuaiiy or in ihe aggregate, they couid reasonabiy be 
expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these financiYl 
statements 

As part of an audit in accordance with SAS, we exercise professional judgment and maintain 
professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also: 

Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financiaB statements, 
whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to 
those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a 
basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting 
trom fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, 
forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal 
control. 

" Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design 
audit procedures that are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose 
of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness of the entity's internal control. 
Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of 
accounting estimates and related disclosures made by management. 

" Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of 
accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material 
uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on 
the entity's ability to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material 
uncertainty exists, we are reguired to draw ettention in our auditor's report to the 
related disclosu res in the financial statements or, If such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the entity to cease to continue as a going concern. 
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Sources of Funds: 
Endowmernt Fund 

Provisions 

Current Liabilities & Provisions: 
ENDs & FSDs collected from Supptiers 

IFBIS payment 

Particulars 

iDeposits 

SCCL Liability 01.04.2017(Bank Accounts) 
SCCL Liability 01.04 2018(Bank Accounts) 
Stale Cheque 

BApplication of Funds: 
Current Assets: 

Singareni Collieries Educational Society 
(Regd.No. 760/1984) 

Statement of Affairs as at 31st March 2022 

Total: 

Amount due from SCC 

Bank Balances held by various units 
Bank Balance held by SCES 

Amounts receivable 

Accrued interest & TDS Receivable 

Treasurer, SCES/ 
GM (F&A) 

KOTHAGUDEM 

Total 

DATE:2309.2022 
Place:Kothagudem 

iiotes on Accounts annexed as Scheduie - 10 

Scheduie As at 31st March 

Reference 2022 

1 

6 

7 

8 

9 

79,000 

20,03,959 
18,45,81,046 

132,91,568 

43,45,064 

20,43,05,536 

41,17,921 
34,93,209 
21,58,654 

19,29,41,850 
13,63,744 

Schedules referred to above form an integral part of statement of Affairs. 

2,30,157 
20,43,05,536 

For and on belalf of executive body of S.C.Educational Society. 

PARTNER 

K PADMANABA REDDr 
Secretary. SCES/ 
G.M. (Education) 

Chartercd Accountants 

FRN: G00125s 

VJAGANNADHAM 

(in Rupees) 

M.NO. 02 1407 

As at 31st March 

~021 

79,000 

13,40,233 
22,13,92,171 
1,32,91,568 

43,45,064 
120 

2,470 

24,04,50,625 

39,17,574 
52,92,765 
18,76,532 

Ac per cut report a!eched to the Accounts 

For Mis. M. Anandam & Co. 

22,81,27. 298 
10,23,166 

2,13,290 
24,04,50,625 

S CHANDER SEKHAR 

President SCES 
Director (PARW) 
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We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, 

the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any 
significant deficiencies in internal control that we ldentify during our audit. 

We also provide those charged wih governance with a statement that we have 
complicd with relevant ethicai requirements regarding independence, and to 
communicate with them all retationships and other matters that may reasonably be 
thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards. 

For M Anandam & Co 

Chartered Accountants 
(Firm Regn. No.000125S) 

V. jagannatham 
Partner 

2 

Membership Number: 021407 
UDIN: 2202 1407AUHDGT7183 

Place: Hyderabad 
Date: 23.09.2022 

MAnondom & Co, 
Chartered Accountants 

ANOA 
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NCOME 

tncome & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2022 

Schoals 

Gtant inArd received from the Govemngnt 

Provison No konge reavired 

Titinn Fer from Students 

Gemes ang Other fees 

other tncones 
Acrnission Pe 

Kompter Fees 

esGISTRaTION FEE 

Educationa Grant from SCCi 

EXPENDITURE: 

Disbursements to Staff 

Bank Charges 

Particulars 

AMlaton & Recognition Fees 

enpicvment 

Nationa Festivals LTC and Honororum 
Purchase of Laboratory Materlal & other 

consabies 

irng cheges 

Exatis peynent in fiew of De oenden: 

LPG 

Singareni Collie ries Educational Society 

xoenditure on felicitation of Employees 

ratuty 

Purchase of Library books 

Total: 

Medical biis & others 

Sone &Games 

Stationery 

Awards to Staft & Mertorious Students 

EKpenditure on meetings, Patron fund & other 

tavellng Aiowance 

ieiephones 

Resairs & Maintenance 

Advertisements 

txpendrkure on imprest tems by variout unts 

Poncrorum 

Audt & Legal expenditure 

(Regd.No. 760/1984) 

xpenditure On Meetings 

KOTHAGUDE M 

Seminars & symposiums 

raininge pragramme 
fwamination Fee & Expenss 

Yressurer SCéS/ 

Total: 

DAIE 09 2022 
Place Kothagudem 

2021-22 

111.61 447 

3,68,53,986| 
1,44, 144| 

14 36,611 
A) 4R 

17 33 496 
4 96.200 

27,65,30,496 
1,84,400 

37,86,63,157) 

35,21,27 020 
1.09,455 

164.170! 
10.01,549 

PARTNR 

35,919 

& 05,332 

112.96.610 

1,67,414 
73,678 

2,73 469 
14,433 

24,96,868 

68,72 4 
79,097 

1,68,223 

3,17,497 

2.56.694 

so and on beiaif of execulive addy ot S.c tducational Society. 

ScReduies referteg to a0ove fotm g legca part at ue efAsan 

70,800 

65,042 

S00 

18,450 

11,95,900 
2,84,777 

37,86,63,1S7 

25,280 

MNO. 021407 

K PAOMANAK AEdoY 
Secretary. SCES/ 

GMtdutation) 

for M/s M. Anandam &Co, 

Chartered Aceountants 

RN O0 255 

VJAGANADHAM 

(n Rupees 

2020-21 

$4,42.52 

2,15,54,671 

As per Qut reprt attached to the Accounts 

25,630 

,46,628 

7,793 

1,09,865 

1,91,500 
42 76.95A73 

7,600 
45,52,82,908 

38,01.2 1, 152 

1 33.500 
12,21,902 
37,013 

1.25.000 

1,60,500 
6.62,45,904 

52.27,168 

755 

21.500! 
1.02,746 

2.51.042 

8.23,860 

45,670 
50.145 

2,72,7s4 

2, 09.809 
S3,420 
90,800 
27,150 

10,220 

45,52,62,90s 

SCHANDR SEKNAR 
Presdernt KIS 

Director (PASW) 

AANDAU 
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Schedule -10 

Notes on Accounts and Si�nificant Arenunting Paliies 

Sogts of Acount 

(Annesure forming part of Sttement of Affairs and tncome and Expenditure account) 

income 

Books of account are being prepared on Mercantile basis. Accordingly. ai! the payments due as on 31# March'2022 are provided in the 
Boo*s of ACCOunt and the receipts due as on 31 March 2022 but not rece ived as on that date are being recognized in the Accounts 

Singareni Collieries Educational Society 

in vie cf change in accounting polcy as per the minute No 10 of the Executive Body Meeting held on 18 12 2012 the GiA Account has 
beer erenared on accrual basis However, the Tuition fee and other rece pts from students are being accounted tor on cash basis. 

Expenditure 

The income of the society include Grant-in-aid received from Government, Tution fee and fee coliected from the studets etc.. and 
educational grant from sCCA to fund the gap between the expenditure and inzome af Singareni Colleries fdutatonal Society 

Cagital Fund 

(Reg No. 760/1984) 
KOTHAGUDE M 

Expenditure inciudes expenditure tor running Educatonal Society. Expenditure incurred by each educational institution is reimbursed to 
*: rec:ct aduçatioa i chase baied un iie u igrai biis suornited by tne respective instututions after scrutiny at management levet. 

Fieg Assets 

Capital fund of the society is NIL because the main objective of the Society is to bring al Educational institutions (09 Sehoois. One SC Potytechnit Ccltege, One SC Women's Junior Cotlege, and one SC Women's Degree College of 5ingaren Coilieries Company umited} under 
the fold of SCES. 

Treasurer. SCES/ 
G.M (F&A) 

Date: 23.09.2022 
Place Kohagudem 

Ali the ntrastructur� including premises required for running the educational institutions is provided by the SCCL 

* PADNABA REDDY 
Secretary. SCES! 
GM.(Education) 

For and on behalf of Executive body of S C. Educat.onal Society. 

s cANÕER SEKHAR 
President SC£S 
Director iPA&W) 

As per our report attached to the Accounts 
For M/s M Anandam & Co. 

Chartered Accountants 
FRN 0001255 

v saGANNADMAM 

DARTNEA 

eSECUcERAnD 
AN 
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